

## NATIONAL E-REPOSITORY LIMITED

Circular to all Participants of the Repository

Circular No : NERL/OPERATIONS-004/2020/012 Date : March 31, 2020 Subject : Discontinuation of Exchange connectivity services for Indian Commodity Exchange Limited

This has reference to our circular no. NERL/OPERATIONS-003/2018/06 dated June 29, 2018 regarding "Onboarding of National Multi - Commodity Exchange of India Limited on NERL platform". Subsequent to merger of M/s. National Multi - Commodity Exchange of India Limited with Indian Commodity Exchange Limited, NERL had continued providing connectivity services to ICEX for Rubber.

In furtherance to the aforementioned circular all market participants are hereby informed that it is decided to discontinue w.e.f. April 01, 2020, the Exchange connectivity services with M/s. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited, the designated Clearing Corporation for ICEX for settlement of delivery obligations through eNWR arising out of a trade/ deal in commodity derivatives contracts of Rubber.

Market Participants are hereby advised to note the same.

For and on behalf of **National E-Repository Limited** 

Sachin Wagle Head – Operations & Institutional Business

For further information / clarifications, please contact

- 1. Operational Support Services Group on toll Free Number: 1800 209 6007
- 2. Operational Support Services Group by e-mail to : help@nerlindia.com

Registered Office: Ackruti Corporate Park, 1st Floor, Near G.E. Garden, LBS Road, Kanjurmarg West, Mumbai 400 078. CIN No. U93090MH2017PLC291035. Phone: +91-22-6244 1500, Fax: +91-22-6244 1501, Website: www.nerlindia.com